

Application and Agreement for Membership/Renewal of membership in Sausalito Village

Membership in Sausalito Village is subject to the payment of an annual household membership fee of \$200. A household may consist of one or two persons living at the same location.

This agreement must be signed by each person in your household who wishes to become a member of Sausalito Village. By signing this agreement, you are also eligible for free transportation provided by CARSS (Call A Ride for Sausalito Seniors), a City of Sausalito Age Friendly program managed by Sausalito Village.

Checks for payment of dues should be made payable to Sausalito Village and mailed with the completed application, to Sausalito Village, P.O. Box 208, Sausalito CA 94966. **Tax deductible contributions beyond membership are gratefully accepted and acknowledged.**

CONTACT AND OTHER INFORMATION

Primary Member:				
First name	Middle Initial	Last Name		
Street Address	City _	City		
Home Phone	Cell Phone	Email		
Birth Month	Birth Day	Birth Year (o	ptional)	
	INFORMATION (IN CASE OF H			
	Cell Phone			
Street Address	City	/	Zip Code	
Additional Member in sa	ame household:			
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name		
Home Phone	Cell Phone	Email		
Rirth Month	Rith Day	Rirth Vear (o	ntional)	

ADDITIONAL MEMBER EMERGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION (IN CASE OF HEALTH OR SAFETY CONCERNS) Name Relationship Home Phone _____Email____ Street Address_____Zip Code ____ Membership Directory - SV lists phone numbers, emails and addresses of members for personal use by other members only. Is there information you prefer not to share? How did you hear about Sausalito Village? **AGREEMENT** I authorize SV and/or CARSS (Call A Ride for Sausalito Seniors, managed by SV) to use photographs taken of me while I am engaged in SV/CARSS activities on their websites and in their publications and to release such photographs for publication in newspapers, magazines, and other printed materials, without notice or compensation to me, my assignees, heirs, or legal representatives. SV reserves the right to be in touch with members' emergency contacts in case of health or safety concerns. One of SV's primary functions is to ensure the highest possible member satisfaction with the activities and services provided. Neither SV nor CARSS, however, assumes any direct or indirect responsibility or liability in connection with any services provided by SV and CARSS volunteers or by third party service providers recommended by its members or referred by SV. As a SV member I acknowledge that SV and CARSS has not undertaken any duty or responsibility for my safety and I (1) assume full responsibility for all risk of bodily injury, death, disability, and property damages as a result of participating in any SV program including CARSS, (2) release and discharge all SV members and volunteers and and its officers, directors, employees and agents, from any and all responsibility or liability for services rendered by SV and CARSS members or volunteers or third party providers of service referred or recommended by SV or any of its members or volunteers, its officers, directors, employees, understand and agree that (3) agree to hold any and all SV and CARSS members and volunteers, and its officers, directors, employees, and agents harmless from and against any cost, expenses or damages (including without limitation reasonable attorney's fees) arising in conjunction with any and all claims brought by or through me, including but not limited to claims brought by an insurance carrier. I agree that the terms of this agreement shall apply to and be valid and enforceable for any and all periods during which I am a member of Sausalito Village and will survive any renewal or re-enrollment following a lapse in my membership in Sausalito Village. I have read the above carefully, and I am pleased to become a member with Sausalito Village subject to the above terms and conditions.

Sausalito Village is a 501(c)(3) California non-profit organization. CARSS is a City of Sausalito Age Friendly Program managed by Sausalito Village.

Signature of Primary member _____ Date _____

Signature (if there is a Secondary member) ______ Date _____